as may be decided by the Board under the Equity Scheme 2024 (hereinafter referred to as the "Eligible 

Employees"), convertible/ exchangeable into such number of equity shares or any other equity linked 
instrument(s) of INR 2/- (Indian Rupees Two) each, the aggregate number of which upon exercise shall not 
exceed 12,25,550 (Twelve Lacs Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty) equity shares, on such other 
terms and conditions, as may be determined by the Board under the Equity Scheme 2024. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board including any Committee thereof be and is hereby further authorized 
to issue and allot equity shares upon exercise of RSUs by the Eligible Employees, from time to time, in